The Company expects to incur restructuring charges as a result of the acquisition. Additional restructuring costs will be recorded when factually
supportable information is available in order to estimated these costs. The pro forma adjustments do not reflect any operating efficiencies or cost
savings that may be achievable with respect to the combined business of Fortune Brands and the acquired businesses.

The unaudited pro forma consolidated statement of income should be read in conjunction with Management�s Discussion and Analysis of
Financial Condition and Results of Operations and the historical financial statements and related notes thereto of Fortune Brands included in the
Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2005.

18

Edgar Filing: FORTUNE BRANDS INC - Form S-3ASR

Table of Contents 30

Table of Contents

FORTUNE BRANDS, INC.

Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Statement of Income for the Year Ended December 31, 2005

(In millions, except per share amounts)

Fortune Brands
for the Year

Ended

December 31,
2005 (1)

Acquired
Businesses

for the Six
Months and 25

Days Ended

July 25, 2005 (a)

Incremental

Acquired
Businesses for the
Five Months

and
6 Days Ended

December 31,
2005 (b) (2)

Acquired Businesses

Pro Forma Adjustments

Purchase
Accounting Financing

Pro Forma
Combined

Net sales $ 7,061.2 $ 796.5 $ 189.7 $ (302.5) $ �  (c) $ 7,744.9
Cost of products sold 3,843.0 255.6 3.5 4.2 �  (d) 4,106.3
Excise taxes on spirits and wine 326.5 186.0 115.6 (302.5) �  (c) 325.6
Advertising, selling, general and administrative
expenses 1,694.4 222.5 4.5 1.6 �  (e) 1,923.0
Amortization of intangibles 33.4 �  �  6.7 �  (f) 40.1
Restructuring charges �  5.3 �  �  �  5.3

Operating income 1,163.9 127.1 66.1 (12.5) �  1,344.6
Interest expense 158.9 �  �  �  117.2

2.3
(g)
(h)

278.4

Other (income) expense, net 78.9 �  2.1 �  �  81.0

Income before income taxes and minority interests 926.1 127.1 64.0 (12.5) (119.5) 985.2
Income taxes 324.5 �  66.1 19.1 (41.8)(i) 367.9
Minority interests 20.0 �  (2.1) �  �  17.9

Net income/Excess of revenues over direct
expenses from continuing operations (excluding
discontinued operations) $ 581.6 $ 127.1 $ �  $ (31.6) $ (77.7) $ 599.4

Earnings per common share
Basic $ 3.99 $ 4.11
Diluted $ 3.87 $ 3.98
Average number of common shares outstanding
Basic 145.6 145.6
Diluted 150.5 150.5

(1) Includes five months and 6 days of results of the spirits and wine acquired businesses and excludes discontinued operations.
(2) Represents the accounting difference between full consolidation as if the acquired businesses were legally transferred as of the date of

acquisition and accounting under FIN 46R. Also see Pro Forma Statement of Income note b.

19

Edgar Filing: FORTUNE BRANDS INC - Form S-3ASR

Table of Contents 31

Table of Contents